
Kehabilitation and Resettlement Plan for the Affected Families DISplaced Families of villaoe.Cuntani ps.Kanpur in the Ds CutaCk in connection with acauisition of land for construction O Dam Reservoir of Hadua Irrigation lProjeet, Narasinghpur. 
Dratt Rehabilitation and Reseulement plan showing particulars o! 

Kehabilitation & Resettlement entitlelets ofr adies whose lands are bemE 
dcqured where resettlement of the Aleeted l'amilies (AFs) and DisplaCed 
Families (DFs) are involved. 

I. Name of the Village: 
2. Name of the G.P: 

3. Nane of the P.S. & No, : 

4. Nanne of the Tahasil: 
5. Name of the District: 
6. Land being acquired: 
7. Name of the Project: 

8. Prelinminary Notification issued 

9. Date of publication in the 
affected area: 

10. Name of the Administrator (R&R) 

in respect of the project: 

Brief description of the project. 

Guptannanika 
Olab 

Kanpur & No.36 

Location and accessibility: 

Narasinghpur 

U/S-T1() of the RFCTLA R&R Act-2013: NO. 1638, dt.04.11.2022 of Collector. 

Cuttack 

Hadua Dam Reservoir 
Hadua Irrigation Project. Narasinghpur 

Cuttack. 

Dt. 14.11.2022 

Smt Sangita Behera, OAS(S) 

The Hadua Medium Irrigation Project is one of the medium irrigation project contemplated 
for integrated development of Narasinghpur. Badamba and Tigiria block of Cuttack district. The 
project envisages construction of a dam and a reservoir across the river Hadua, a tributary of river 
Mahanadi which is located near the village Kharod in Cuttack district and is about 94 k.m from 
Cuttack in Odisha state. The Project envisages construction of a 387 m long and 43.825 m height 
concrete dam besides a central Ogee crested spillway proposed in the dam across the river. 

This medium irrigation project will provide irrigation facility to 3641 Ha of CCA Qut of 
6205 Ha GCA with annual irrigation of 6598 Ha the draught prone areas under Narasinghpur. 
Badamba and Tigiria Block of Cuttack District. The ayacut is located on the right side of 

The Project is located in Badamba block of Cuttack district near village Kharod at Latitude 
20 27 50" N and Longitude 85" 15 30E vide Toposheet No. 73 H/2, H/2 H/6 & H/7. The dam 

site situated at a distance of 100kms from Cuttack, the district headquarters. The nearest railway 
station of East Coast Railways is Athagarh which is 55kms away. The dam site is 1 30kms from 
the state capital and nearest airport, Bhubaneswar. 

Narasinghpur Branch Canal of Rengali Right Irrigation System. 



Necessity of Project: 
Tne ProJect area comes under Narasinghnur and Radamba block of Cuttack district. w hiclh ISd araught prone area. The agricultural practice in this area completely depends upon the Tainai * S not dependable because of wide temporal & spatial distribution. As a result. the dgicuitural production is much below the averaoe level A oriculture being the main source of come. the per capita income of the peonle in this area is low, so the inhabitants ot the locality Continue with poor education, mal-nutrition and nover. The construction of a dam across Hadla mver. prOviding irrigation is absolutelv necessary to improve the agricultural output and economy O1 the region to nitigate the misery of the population, mostly belonging to the scheduled caste and 

Villages coming under Hadua Reservoir 
As a part of Hadua Irrigation Project. Hadua Reservoir Constitutes of 04 nos. of villages 

with an area of Ac. 168.29 of private land of Cuttack District in the state of Odisha. Out of which 
01 village is fully. 01 village is partly and rest 02 villages are affected cultivable land only. 

Guptamanika village, /s coming under partly submerged villages involving an area of Ac.89.73 to 
be acquired vide LA Case No-03/2022 & Notification No. 1638, dtd.04.11.2022 under RFCTLA 
R&R Act-2013. As per SE&C Survev Report and joint veritication / validation, 18 nos. of DFs 
are going to be displaced from Mahulmada hamlet of Guptamanika village. Agriculture as uell as 
house-site land of the said village are attected tor construction of Hadua Reservoir under H.1.P. 
Narasinghpur. 

Village - Guptamanika 

Village-Guptamanika under Kanpur Police Station of Cuttack district is 
situated 92 km from District Headquarters, Cuttack and 97 km from the State 

Capital, Bhubaneswar. The nearest urban area. Hindol is situated at a distance of 
30 km from the village. 

Survey and Census of the Affected Families & Displaced Families. 

As required U/S-16(|) of the RFCTLA R&R Act-2013 door to door SE&C Survey and 
Census of the Affected Families and Displaced Families has been conducted by the Firm. 
Keshuv Informatics. Cuttack and the survey team i.e. R.I. and Amin of O/o the Spl. LA & R.O. 

HIP, Narasinghpur which has been verified by the Spl. LA & RO and Project Director( R&R). HIP. 
Narasinghpur. The detailed infornmation has been mentioned in the Socio Economic Survey 

Booklet and in separate Case Records. 

The abstract of Displaced Familes( DEs) and Affected Families (AFs) of Guptamanika 
village are given below : 

18 nos. of DEs 

05 nos. of AFs (above 75%) 
3. 52 nos, of AFs (below 75%) 

The detailed particulars of the Displaced Families (DFs) are enclosed in a 
separate sheet in Annexure-1. 

As required under Sub-section-(3) of Section- 16 of the Act. Public 
Hearing was conducted at Kothaghar of village Guptamanika on 01.08.2023 at 
3.00 PM after giving wide publicity about the date. time and venue for the public 
hearing at the aftected area. 

The Administrator. HIP (Spl. LA & RO and PD(R&R) has also visited the 
houses of the families to be displaced. 

scheduled tribes and backward class. Creating the provision of irrigation in this drought prone area is absolutely necessary for the above-mentioned purposes. 



5 

4 

S. 
No. 

The displaced lamilies are entitled lo tet Rehabilitation packape Unler Secton 
To(D6) & as mentioned in Sccond Schedule Doint No. ) of the RECLA R&R AcL. 
2013 in addition to th0se provided in the First Sehedule. 

Elenents of 
Rehabilitation 

and 
Resettlement 
Entitlement 

Prov ision of 

housing Units 
in case of 

displacements 

Land for Land 

Offer 

developed 
land 

Choice 

for 

Annuity 
Employment 

Subsistence 
grant for 

of 

or 

The ntitleents ras follovVS. 

Entitlements/ provisions 

()f a house is losI in ruralareas, a constructed house shall 

be prov ided as per the Indira Awas Yojana specifications. If 
a house is lost in urban Aeas, a constructed house shall be 

provided, which will be not less than 50 sq mts in plinth arca. 
(2) The benefits listed above shall also be extended to any affected 
family which is without homestead land and which has been 
residing in the area continuously for a period of not less than three 
years preceding the datc of notification of the affected area and 

which has been involuntarily displaced fronm such area. 
Provided that any such family in urban areas which 

opts not to take the house offered. shall get a One 
time financial assistance for house cOnstruction. 

which shall not be less than One lakh fifty thoUsand 

rupees. 
Provided further that if any affected family in rural 

areaS SO prefers. the equivalent cost of the house 

may be offered in lieu of the constructed house. 
Provided also that no family affected by acquisition shall be 
given more the than 

For urbanization purp0SeS 

One house 

provisions of this Act. 

Explanation. -The houses in urban areas may. 
be provided in multi-storied building complexes. 
For Irrigation Project 

under 

Agricultural Labourers. 

if necessary. 

The appropriate Government shall ensure that the affected 
families are provided with the following options: 

(a) where jobs are created through the project, after providing 
sultable training and skill development in the required icld, 
make provision for employment at a rate not lower than the 
minimum wages provided for in any other law for lhe time 
being in force, to at least one member per allected lamily in 
the project or arrange for a job in such other projcet as may 
be required: or 

(b) Onetime payment of five lakhs rupees per allecled 
family: or 
(c) annuity policies that shall pay not less than two thoISand 
rupees per month per lamily for twenty years, vwith 
appropriate indexation lo the Consumer Price Index for 

Whether 

proviled or 

not if 
proviled 

details to be 

ive 

Each affected family which is displaced Irom the land 
acquired shall be given a monthly subsislence 
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7 

9 

10 

displaced 
families for a 
period of one 
year 

Transportation 
COst for 
displaced 
families 

Cattle shed / 
petly shops cost 

One-time grant 
for artisan, 

Small traders 
and certain 

others 

Fishing rights 
One time 
resettlement 

allowance 

Stamp duty and 
registration fees 

allowance cquivalent 
month lor 

award. 
In addition lo this aounl. Ihe Schedulcd Castes 

Tribes displaced the Scheduled 

shall receive 

Tupees. 
CasCS of 

as fr as 

relocaed 

preserve 

COst 

area. 

displacement 
Dossible. the 

the 

get 

aout 

rupees. 

three thous)d rupecS 

yCr fron tlhe date of 

lirom 

CCONOmiC opportunities, 

culture and community life of the tribal communitics. 

Cquivalent 

or 

similar ecolopical 

fro) the Scheduled Areas. 
shall be alleeled families 

Scheduled 

filty 

Each allected lamily which is displaced shall gct a onc-time 

financial assistance o fifiy thousand rupees as ransporl ation 

lor shiftin of tlhe 

building materials, belongings and cattle. 

Rs.25.000/- for cattle shed 

person 
non-agricultural land 

Z0Ne. 

and 

Arcas 

thousand 

of 

per 

Each affected family of an artisan. snall 

self-employed 
affected family which 

owned 
cOmmercial, 

industrial institutional structure in the affected 

and which has been involuntarily displaced 

from the affected area due land acquisition. shall 
of financial assistance One-time 

1S 

language. 

family. 

trader 

such amount 

notification. may. by 
twenty-five thousand 

The copy of the same is enclosed with related Case Records. 

Each affected family shall be given a one-time "Resettlement 
Allowance" of fifty thousand rupees only. 

as 

(1) The stamp duty and other fees pay able for registration 

of the land or house allotted to the affected families 

shall be borne by the Requiring Body. 

(2) The land for house allotted to the affected families shal) 

be free from all encumbrances. 

(3) The land or house allotted may be in the joint names of 
wife and husband of the a ffected family. 

The member of each family to be displaced has given their option of taking the 

R&R package against displacement as per the RFCTLA R&R. 2013 Act. 

An affected family who is losing more than 75% or less than 75% of his total exent 

of land holding in the irrigation project area, he shall get the benefit as provided in items 
(a).(b).(c)&(d) under ORRP-2006 as per Sub-section-(2) o Section-|08 of the RFTLA 

R&R Act-2013 with an undertak ing of the AFs concerned to this effect. 

the appropriate Government 

specify subject to minimum a 



As such the Rehabilitation and Resetulenents package is being given to Displaced 
Families(DFs) as per Second Schedule of the RECTLA R&R Act. 20T3 and lo the 
necied Families(AFs) (<75% & >759%) as Der R&R Policy 2006 - 8" Biennial Revision 

of Rehabilitation Grants in Monctary Terms comnunicated in Resolution Melme 
No.35133, Dt.17.10.2022 of Govt, R&DM DeplL(O), Accordingly Dratt K&k rian 
Entitlenents is prepared which is enclosed in senarate sheet as Annexure-1I. 

On completion of Draft R& R PIan. a public hearing is made in the village on 
OT.08.2023 and 06 nos. of complaints raised durine the public hearing on the provisIOnal 

Entitlement Matrix and dratt R & R Plan oul of which 04 nos. are included in the tnal 
TISt on prope verification of their documents and 02 cases were not considered. 

ACCOrdingly their petitions were heard and disposed of in presence of the complainants 
on the spot. 

On further scrutiny of the Provisional Entitlement list, it was detected that 187 

nos. of Aected Famnilies (>75%) are not ordinarily residing in or near the projeci are 
for which they are not eligible for getting Rehabilitation Package as AFs as per letter 
No.42388. dtd.20.10.2010 of Govt. in R & DM Deptt.(0). Accordingly their names were 
deleted in final entitlenment list and Entitlement list of 05 nos. of AFs (>75%) and 53 

nos. of AFs (<75%) and 18 nos. of DFs was prepared. 
As such, the draft Rehabilitation and Resettlement Plan and Estimate-cum 

Entitlement Matrix of village- Guptamanika is recommended for kind perusal and 
review by the Collector, Cuttack being the Chairman of the Rehabilitation and 
Resettlement Committee constituted under Section-45 of the Act for onward 

transmission of the same to the Commissioner. Rehabilitation and Resettlement 

with his suggestion:if any. for approval of the Plan. 
The Rehabilitation & Resettlement Plan is finalised as envisaged in Sub Section-6 of the 

Section-16 of the RFCTLA R&R Act-2013. 

Spl. LA RO and PD) (R&R) 
HIP, Narasinghpur 

Perused the Draft Rehabilitation and Re-settlement Plan and Estimate-cum 
Entitlement Matrix of village- Guptamanika where 18 nos. of Displaced Families 
(DFS), 05 nos. of AFs (>75%) and 53 nos. of AFs (<75%) are being affected on 
acquisition of their land for construction of Hadua Dam Reservoir of Hadua Irigation 

Project. Narasinghpur. 

The R&R plan is recommended to the Commissioner, Rehabilitation and Re 
settlement without any modification for favour of kind approval of the same. 

Revenge tinsihy Conmssis 
Central Dlvisios 

Cuttack 

Collector & DM, Cuttack 



Gentral Dlvislo» 

Revenue Blvisiora Commsse 

Cuttac 

Amin 

Inspector Revenue 

Narasinghpu:Cuttack Hadua Irigation Project, Spl. 
L.A.&R.0 

and 
P.D.(R&R) 

Cuttack Colledn3 

Narasinghpu,Cuttack Hadua 

3/Cash 

in 
Lieu 

of 
Agril. 

Land 

(Rs.) 

-
5,20,T75 

x5= 

26,03,875 

/ 

TOTAL-Rs 46,86,975/ 
3,12,465 

x5= 

15,62,325 

/ 

1,04,15S x5= 5,20,775/ 

2 HB 
Asistance 

(Rs.) 

-

1 
Cash 

in 
ieu 

of 
HSL 

(Rs.) 

-

Abstract: 

AFs 

(>75%) 

NON 

ST-

NIL 

ST-05 

Certified 

that 

the 

amount 

involved 

in 
this 

estimate 

has 

not 

been 

drawn 

& 
palid 

previously 

(Rupees 

Forty 

Six 
Lakhs 

Eighty 

Six 
Thousand 

Nine 

Hundred 

Seventy 

Five 

)Only 

TOTAL-46,86,975/ 

S PALA PRADHAN 

W/o LINGARAJ PRADHAN 

F 

WIDOW 

ST 

2.33 

2.33| 

0.00 

2.33 

2.33| 

100% 

5,62 

DGK2066164 

1,04,155 

3,12,465 

5,20,775 

9,37,395 

PRADIPA JANI 

s/oGOBINDA JANI 

21 

M 

UNM 

ST 18+ 

0.02 

1.88 

1.90|0.00 

1.59 

1.59 

83% 

53,9,10 

8720 7781 0926 

ADH No 

1,04,155 

3,12,465 

5,20,775 

9,37,395 

GOBINDA JANI 

s/o PATAR JANI 

57 

M 

M 

ST 

H. 

0.02 

1.88 

1.90 

0.00 

1.59 

1.59 

83%| 

53,9,10 

OR/06/048/168647 

1,04,155 

3,12,465 

5,20,775 

9,37,39s 

2MANAS JANI 

S/o NILAKANTHA JANI 

38 

M 

M 

ST H.F 

0.02 

2.38 

2.400.00 

2.09 2.09 87% 

29,53,10 

DGK1371506 

1,04,155 

3,12,465 

5,20,775 

9,37,395 

|1 MALATI JANI 

W/o NILAKANTHA JANI 

71 

WIDOW 

S 

H. 

0.02 

2.38 2.40 0.0o 

2.09 2.09 87% 

29,53,10 

OR/06/048/168646 

1,04,155 

3,12,465 

5,20,775 

9,37,395 

s/D/W of 

HSL 

Name 

Name 

Total 

Age 

Sey 

Category 

Agril. Land 

Cash In Lle 

Martial Statu: 

Cast 

Agril. Land 

% of Loss 

Khata No 

VoterCard/ Voter List No 

of HSI 

HB Aslstance 

Total 

Land 

Holding 

In 
Ac 

Total 

Acquired 

Land 

in 
Ac 

Option for 

VILLAGE: 

GUPTAMANIKA 

(AFs 

> 
75% 

) 

PS -KANPUR_No-36 

11(1) 

HADUA 

IRRIGATION 

PROJECT, 

NARASINGHPUR,DISTRICT-CUTTACK 

ESTIMATE-CUM-ENTITLEMENT 

MATRIX 

OF 
AFFECTED 

FAMILIES 

(AFs) 

OF 
VILLAGE-

GUPTAMANIKA,COMING 

UNDER 

HADUA 

RESERVoIR 

OF 

Annexure-1| 

irrigat1on Project, Rehabilitation Assistance (RA) 

Notification 

No 

1638 

Date. 

04.11.2022 



Annexure-| 

STIMATUM 

Date. 411.2012 

Motuncatlon Ho- 1638 

KANPUR 36) 

PS 

VLLAGE GUPTAMANIKA( Hamlet-MAHULMADA) 

Cstetory 
of 

entitement 

omgonentse 

e 

Cede She Peiy Shopa 

ran@ 3000 

Housing Allowance 

Charges 
Transportation 

Votar Crad/ voter list no 

Annuisy 

Eisting Hhouse Plot No 

Khata no 

ategory 

Caste 

Sex 

subsliet 

Name 

s/orW of 

Name 

SLNO. 

13 

11 

6 

0001 SA00 

85000 

5,00,000 s0,000 1,50,0co 

ORO6048168739 

64 

Hof 

ST 

M 

55 

S/o INADRAMANI 

1 

CO 

SNOR 

PRADHAN 

35000 

5,00,000 50,000 1,50,000 

IYKO890350 

641 

34 

18+ 

ST 

F 

23 

D/O 

UGOL 

KISHOR 

PRADHAN 

2 ISAKUNTALA PRADHAN 

250001 SCoaLSC00 

35000 

5,00,000 50,000LS0,000 

DGK1371541 

34 

HoF 

ST 

S4 

W/o LOHANA LANI 

3 RANAJAN 

88000 

5,00,000o 50,000 1,50,000 

IYKOO664A31 

64 

84 

HoF 

ST 

M 

35 

s/o LOCHANA JANI 

4 

BUAY 

KUMAR 

JANI 

25,00 SQSLD0 

5,00,000 

S0,000 

1,50,000 

3500G 

DGK1942093 

70 

84 

HoF 

ST 

M 

42 

S/o MANDARA JANI 

5 

35000 

S,00,000 s0,000 S0,000 

DGK2062537 

70 

HoF 

ST 

M 

38 

s/o KUMAR JANI 

6 

ANAN 

KUMAR 

JANI 

S6000 

5,00,000 s0,000 1,50,000 

DGK2061737 

64 

84 

HoF 

ST 

F 

40 

w/o RABINDRA PRADHAN 

7 TULASI PRADHAN 

S6Q00 

5,00,000 50,0001,50, 000 

ORO6048168731 

84 

HoF 

ST 

F 

74 

W/oMANDARA JANI 

8TLOTAMA IANI 

25,000 SQ,00 , 

86000 

S,00,000 S0,000 1,50,00 

ORO6048163734 

HoF 

ST 

F 

82 

W/o KUtMAR JANI 

9 SALA JANI 

5,00,000 

s0,000 

L,50,000 

seQe 

DGK2061935 

70 

84 

10 SUDARSAN JAN 

HoF 

ST 

44 

s/0 KUIMAR JANI 

Insner tos ieyanue 

Amin 

ENTUMENT 

MATRINOF 

OF 
(DFs) 

FAMILIES 

pISPLACED 

UNDER 

SUAMANIKACOMING 

· VLLAGE 

MABASINC 

TRPIGATIONPOECT, 

HADUA 

HAOF 

ISSUE 

OF 

U/5 

OF 

FOR 

DECARATION -19(1) AFCTLA 

THE R&R ACt,2013 

PRADHAN 

|AMESHA JAN 



Central Dlvisios 

Revenue bvstonalCannisoe 

Cuttac 

Amin 

Inspetr Revenue 

Spl. L.A, &R.Oand 

Narasinahpu:.Cuttack Hadua irrigatiYn Project, 

Cuttack CollettoF 

aco,nensdeo 
tgtts 

Housing Allowance |Cattle 

Shed 

Petty 

Shops 

Cost 

-

Transportation Charges |Substistence grant@3000/m -One 

time 

Resettlement 

Allowance 

-

|Annuity -

TOTALRs.1,54,98,000/ 50,000 

x 
18 

= 
9,00,000 

25,000 

x 
18 

= 

4,50,000 

86,000 

x 
18= 

15,48,000 

1,50,000 

x 
18= 

27,00,000 

50,000 

× 
18 

= 

9,00,000 

5,00,000 

x 
18 

= 
90,00,000 

Narasinghpu:Cuttack Hadua Ikrigatian Project, 
Spl. 
L.A 

&R.O 

and 

P.D.(R&R) 

ST-18 

Certified 

that 

the 

amount 

involved 

in 
this 

estimate 

has 

not 

been 

drawn 

& 
paid 

previously 

Abstract:DFs 

NON 

ST-

NIL 

18DURYO DHAN JANI 

S/o KUMAR JANI 

43 

M 

ST 

HoF 

84 

70 

DGK1371517 

5,00,000 50,000|1,50,000 

(Rupees 

One 

Crore 

Fifty 

Four 

Lakhs 

Ninty 

Eight 

Thousand 

) Only 

25,000 50,000 

RS. 1,54,98,000/ 

86000 

17 BHAGIRATHI JANI 

8,61,000 

s/o 

MITU JANI 

52 

M 

ST 

Hof 

84 

66 

OR/06/048/168722 

5,00,000 50,0001,50,000 

86000 

25,000 S0,000 

16 CHAITANYA JANI 

8,61,000 

s/o 

DANDA DHARA JANI 

60 

M 

ST 

HoF 

64 

OR/06/048/168727 

5,00,000 50,0001,50,000 

86000 

|25,000 s0,000 

8,61,000 

15 SUSANTA JANI 

S/o BHRAMARABARA JANI 

29 

M 

ST 

18+ 

51 

71 

ADH 

N-2271 

3473 

7097 

5,00,000| 

50,000 

1,50,000 

86000 

25,000 s0,000 

8,61,000 

14 ROHITA JANI 

S/o BIKRAM JANI 

21 

M 

ST 

18+ 

51 

71 

ADH 

N-5049 

3798 

4680 

5,00,000 50,0001,50,000 

86000 

25,000 s0,000 

8,61,000 

13 RATANAKARA JANI 

S/o 

BIKRAM JANI 

20 

M 

ST 

18+ 

51 

71 

ADH 

N-7647 

3058 

0144 

5,00,000 50,0001,50,000 

86000 

|25,000 50,000 

8,61,000 

12 BIKRAM JANI 

S/o HATA JANI 

42 

M 

ST 

HoF 

51 

71 

DGK2061687 

5,00,000 50,000 |1,50,000 

86000 

25,000 s0,000 

11 

@BHRAMAR JANI BHRAMARA BARA 

8,61,00o 

S/o HATA JANI 

72 

M 

ST 

HoF 

51 

71 

OR/06/048168743 

5,00,000 50,0001,50,000 

8600025,000 50,000 

8,61,000 



Ami 

Inspector Revenue 

12 
|ALOK 

PAIK 

(HC) 

S/o GOKULA PAIK 

24(HC)| M 

UN-M 

NoN 
ST 

18+ 

0.17 

S.7 5.87 

1.4 

1.4 

24% 

16.15 

0.00 

5221 6862 0752 

ADH No 

0.00 

11SITA PAIK 

1,45,817 

W/o GOKULA PAIK 

1,45,817 

49 

F 

WIDOW 

ST 
NoN 

H.E 

0.17 

S.7 

S.87 

1.4 

1.4 

24% 

16.15 

7597 3076 4578 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

1,45,817 

10NARESH SAMAL 

1,45,817 

s/o LOKANATHA SAMAL 

30 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.017.23 7.24 

0.84 0.84 12% 

66,5 

DGK1985274 

0.00 

0.00 

87,490 

87,490 

9CHANDRAMANI SAMAL 

S/o LOKANATHA SAMAL 

52 

M 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.01 

8.23| 8.24 

1.84 1.84 22% 

12,5,66 

6909 1904 6788 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

1,91,645 

8MALLIKA SAMAL 

1,91,645 

D/0 SANSARI SAMAL 

21 

UN-M 

NoN 
ST 

18+ 

0.01 

|7.23| 7.24 

).84 

0.84 12% 

66,5 

2826 7391 8046 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

87,490 

7 RAMESH SAMAL 

87,490 

S/o SANSARI SAMAL 

22 

M 

UN-M 

NoN 
ST 

184 

0.01 7.23| 7.24 

0.84 0.84 12% 

66,5 

2826 7391 8046 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

87,490 

87,490 

6PRAKASH SAMAL 

S/o SANSARI 

27 

UN-M 

NoN 
ST 

18+ 

0.01 

7.23| 7.24 

0.84 0.84 12% 

66,5 

2826 7391 8046 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

87,490 

87,490 

5 MANASA SAMAL 

s/o SANSARI SAMAL 

34 

UN-M 

NoN 
ST 

18+ 

0.01 

7.23 7.24 

0.84 0.84 12% 

66,5 

2826 7391 8046 
ADH N0 

0.00 

0.00 

87,490 

87,490 

4 LATA SAMAL 

W/o SANSARI SAMAL 

64 

F 

WIDOW NoN 

ST 

H.F 

0.017.23| 7.24 

0.84 0.84 

12% 

66,5 

9919 7195 9750 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

87,490 

87,490 

3 SURESHA SAMAL 

S/o LOKANATHA SAMAL 

M 

NoN 
ST 

H.F 

0.01 

7.23 7.24 

0.84 0.84 12% 

66,5 

5935 6941 0224 
ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

87,490 

87,490 

2 JITU PAIK 

s/o CHAITANYA PAIK 

18 

UN-M 

NoN 
ST 

18+ 

0.37 

6.65 7.02 

0.35 

1.37 

1.72 | 25% 

14,1 

ADH N0 
8994 4027 0387 

1,04,155 

0.00 

1,42,692 

2,46,847 

1 CHAITANYA PAIK 

S/o 

ANANTA PAIK 

57 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.37 

6.65 7.02 0.35 

1.37 1.72 25% 

14,1 

DGK2072131 

1,04,155 

0.00 

1,42,692 

2,46,847 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

SLN 

Name 

s/D/W of 

Name 

Age 

Sex 

HSI 

Caste 

Category 

Marital 

Total 

Statu 

Agril. Land 

HSL 

Total 

Agril., Land 

% of Loss 

Khata Nc 

VoterCard/ V 

Holding in Ac Total Land PS -KANPUR_ 

Cash In lieu HSt 

HB Asistance 

Voter L 

Ac 

Cash in Lieu of 

rlist 

Acquired Land in 

Agril. Land (Rs.) 

Total 

VILLAGE: 

GUPTAMANIKA 

(AFs 

< 75% 

) 

Option 

for 

Rehabilitation 

Assistance 

(RA) 

11(1) 

Notification 

No-

1638 

Date. 

04.11.2022 

ESTIMATE-CUM-ENTITLEMENT 

Annexure-l 

SAMAL 

No-36 

MATRIX OF 

AFFECTED 

FAMILIES 

OF 
VILLAGE-

GUPTAMANIKA 

COMING 

UNDER 

HADUA 

RESERVOIR 

OF 

HADUA 

IRRIGATION PROJECT, 

NARASINGHPUR,DISTRICT-CUTTACK 



Inspector Revenue 

30|SAMIRA PAIK 

S/O RABINDRA PAIK 

40 

M 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.006.81 6.81 

0.56 0.56 

8% 

59,16,57 

IYKO066357 

0.00 

0.00 

58,327 

58,327 

29 RABINDRA PAIK 

S/oBANSIDHARA PAIK 

65 

M 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.00 

6.81| 6.81 

0.56| 0.56 

8% 

59,16,57 

DGK2062412 

0.00 

0.00 

S8,327 

58,327 

28 MANMOHAN PAIK 

S/o GOBARDHANA PAIK 

24 

M 

M 

ST 

H.F 

0.13 

NoN 

|4.50| 4.63 

0.13 

0.13 

3% 

33,32 

3452 9480 3173 

ADH No 

1,04,155 

0.00 

0.00 

1,04,155 

27 PRAVAKAR PAIKA 

S/o GOBARDHANA PAIK 

19 

UN-M 

ST 

18+ 

0.13 

4.50 

NoN 

4.63 

0.13 

0.13 

3% 

33,32 

9122 6222 2411 

ADH No 

1,04,15S 

0.00 

0.00 

1,04,155 

26 SULOCHANA PAIK 

W/o GOBARDHANA PAIK 

57 

WIDOW 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.13 

4.50 4.63 

0.13 

0.13 

3% 

33,32 

1,04,155 

0.00 

0.00 

25 SESADEVA PAIK 

1,04,155 

S/oBANSIDHAR PAIK 

39 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.19 

5.62| 5.81 

DGK2062099 
6450 6470 1293 

ADH No 

0.56| 0.56 

10% 

59,16 

0.00 

0.00 

58,327 

58,327 

24 

RAU 

KISHOR 

PAIK 

S/o BRAJABANDHU PAIK 

ST 

52 

M 

H.F 

0.12 

4.08| 4.20 

NoN 

0.12 

0.12 

3% 

33,32 

6652 2717 7466 

ADH No 

1,04,155 

0.00 

0.00 

1,04,155 

23 

SANTILATA 

PAIK 

(HC) 

D/OPANKAJ PAIK 

38(HC) F 

UN-M 

ST 
NoN 

18+ 

0.27 

4.97 5.24 

1.12| 1.12 

21% 

33,30,32 

DGK2061950 

1,04,155S 

0.00 

1.04.15s 

2,08,310 

22 

S/0 NIRMAL PAIK 

30 

M 

S 
NoN 

H.E 

0.12 

5.08| 5.20 

0.12 

1.00| 1.12 

21% 

33,30,32 

IYKO502401 

1,04,155 

0.00 

1,04,155 

2,08,310 

21 JHARANA PAIK 

D/0 NIRMAL PAIK 

20 

UN-M 

ST 
NoN 

18+ 

0.12 

5.08 5.20 

0.12 

1.00 1.12 

21% 

33,30,32 

IYK1092378 

1,04,155 

0.00 

1,04,155 

2,08,310 

S/o PANKAJA PAIK 

62 

M 

M 

ST 
NoN 

0.12 

5.08| 5.20 

0.12 

20 NIRMALA PAIK 

1.00 

1.12 21% 

33,30,32 

DGK2062107 

1,04,155 

0.00 

1,04,155 

2,08,310 

S/o 

M-KUNTALA PAIK FSARATA KHATUA 

37 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.15 

8.2 

8.35 

1.22 1.22 15% 

19 PRATAPA KHATUA 

16,5,65,4 

3541 6342 2569 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

127,069 

1,27,069 

S/o 

M-KUNTALA PAIK -SARATA KHATUA 

50 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.15 

8.2 

8.35 

1.22 1.22 

15% 

18 SANTOSH KHATUA 

16,5,65,4 

5502 8454 7162 

ADH No 

.00 

0.00 

127,069 

1,27,069 

ST 

S/o 

M-KUNTALA PAIK 
FSARATA KHATUA 

47 

M 

H.F 

0.15 

8.2 

8.35 

1.22 1.22 15% 

16,5,65,4 

17 
RAMA 

KRUSHNA 

KHATUA 

0.00 

3487 6674 3155 

ADH No 

0.00 

1,27,069 

NoN 

1,27,069 

ST 

M-KUNTALA PAIK FSARATA KHATUA 

S/o 

35 

M 

M 

H.F 

0.15 

8.2 

8.35 

1.22 

1.22 15% 

16,5,65,4 

0.00 

5555 7630 0923 

ADH No 

NoN 

0.00 

16 SUBAS KHATUA 

1,27,069 

1,27,069 

F 

M 

H.F 

ST 
NoN 

0.15 

B.7 

8.35 

L22 

1,22 15% 

16,5,65,4 

8441 9262 2198 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

W/o SARATA KHATUA 

1,27,069 

15 KUNTALA PAIK 

1,27,069 

M 

ST 
NoN 

39 

H.F 

0.1: 

1.4 

M 

5.7 5.87 

16.15 

IYK0258434 

1.4 24% 

0.00 

S/o JAYADEVA PAIK 

0.00 

1,45,817 

1,45,817 

14 AKHILA PAIK 

7781 6681 7452 

ST 

M 

H.F 

0.17 

5.7 

5.87 

1 

1.4 

3 

24%% 

69 

16.15 

0.00 

0.00 

S/o HARI PAIK 

145,817 

1,45,817 

13JAYADEVA PAIK 

NoN 

NARENDRA KUMAR PAIK 

/ 



Amin 

inspector 

vende 

47 DIPAK PAIK 

S/o DINABANDHU PAIK 

23 

M 

UN-M 

ST 
NoN 

184 

0.13 

|4.07 4.20 

0.13 

0.13 

3% 

33,32 

1,04,155 

0.00 

0.00 

IYKO856997 

1,04,155 

46 DINABANDHU PAIK 

S/0 BISHNU PAIK 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.13 

4.07 4.20 

0.13 

0.13 3% 

33,32 

9080 5531 2095 

ADH No 

1,04,155 

0.00 

0.00 

1,04,155 

45 HADUBANDHU PAIK 

S/o TRILOCHANA PAIK 

27 

M 

UN-M 

NoN 
ST 

18+ 

0.13 

3.48| 3.61 

0.13 

0.13 

3% 

33,19,32 

2360 3049 1439 

ADH No 

1,04,155 

0.00 

0.00 

1,04,155 

44TRILOCHANA PAIK 

S/0 BISWANATHA PAIK 

72 

M 

M 

ST 
NoN 

H.F 

0.13 

3.48| 3.61 

0.13 

0.13 

3% 

33,19,32 

5324 2059 0305 

ADH No 

1,04,155 

0.00 

0.00 

1,04,155 

43 SUSAMA PRADHAN 

W/o SUBOLA PRADHAN 

52 

WIDOW 

ST 

H.F 

2.84 2.84 

0.59 0.59 21% 

53,93,72 

3586 5867 9263 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

61,451 

61,451 

42 

S/o MADHU PRADHAN 

57 

M 

M 

ST 

H.F 

0.03 

3.74 3.77 

0.83 0.83 22% 

5,48,11,49 

DGK2061968 

0.00 

0.00 

86,449 

86,449 

41|ATALA DEHURI 

s/o NEPAL DEHURI 

22 

UN-M 

ST 
NoN 

18+ 

0.08 

3.38 3.46 

1.21| 1.21 

35% 

5,16,68,35 

8946 6989 7535 
ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

1,26,028 

1,26,028 

40 

S/o SUDARSAN PAIK 

57 

M 

M 

NoN 
ST 

H.F 

0.08 

3.38 3.46 

1.21 

1.21 35% 

5,16,68,35 

2950 8294 8779 

ADH N0 

0.00 

0.00 

1,26,028 

1,26,028 

39 RAMESH PRADHAN 

S/o RABINDRA PRADHAN 

31 

M 

ST 

H. 

0.09 

1.96| 2.05 

0.83 0.83 40% 

5,64,92 

IYK1104694 

0.00 

0.00 

86,449 

86,449 

38BANAMALI PRADHAN 

S/o RABINDRA PRADHAN 

21 

UN-M 

ST 

184 

0.09 

1.96| 2.05 

0.83 0.83 40% 

5,64,92 

IYK1104694 

0.00 

0.00 

86,449 

86,449 

37 RABINDRA PRADHAN 

S/o ADHIKA PRADHAN 

50 

M 

M 

ST 

H.E 

0.09 

1.96| 2.05 

0.83 0.83 40% 

5,64,92 

DGK2062479 

0.00 

0.00 

86,449 

86,449 

36 SIDHANTA PRADHAN 

S/o 

19 

M 

UN-M 

ST 

18 

|1.42 1.42 

0.83 0.83 58% 

5,64 

9910 1989 9451 
ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

86,449 

86,449 

35 SANJU PRADHAN 

w/o 

39 

WIDOW 

ST 

H.F 

1.42| 1.42 

0.83 0.83 58% 

5,64 

DGK1371574 

0.00 

0.00 

86,449 

86,449 

34 SATYA BISWALA 

S/o DHRUBA BISWALA 

47 

M 

M 

ST 

H.F 

6.80 

6.80 

0.83 0.83 

12% 

5,96,27 

OR/06/04s/168666 

0.00 

0.00 

86,449 

86,449 

ST 

33HAREKRUSHNA PAIK 

S/o PARAMANANDA PAIK 

28 

M 

NoN 

H.F 

0.083.39 3.47 

1.22 1.22 3S% 

5,16,68,35 

8883 3792 9520 

ADH No 

0.00 

0.00 

1,27,069 

1,27,069 

32PRAMILA PAIK 

W/o PARAMANANDA PAIK 

68 

WIDOW 

NoN 
ST 

H.F 

0.08 

3.39 3.47 

1.22 1.22 

35% 

5,16,68,35 

OR/06/048/168686 

0.00 

0.00 

1,27,069 

1,27,069 

S/o JAJNESWAR PAIK 

22 

M 

UN-M 

18+ 

NoN 

0.20 

3.85 4.0S 

31 SARBESWAR PAIK 

2.03 2.03 S0% 

5,16,17,35 

IYK1092857 

0.00 

0.00 

2,11,435 

2,11,435 

BHAGIRATHI PRADHAN NEPAL PAIK@DEHURI 

SADANANDA PRADHAN SADANANDA 

PRADHAN 



48 RAMA PAIK 

49 NIASA PAIK 

50BAPI PAIK 

51 RATANI PRADHAN 
JASOBANTI PRADHAN 

52 SRIDHARA PRADHAN 

53 TULASI PRADHAN 

|W/o BRAJABANDHU PAIK 

Abstract: 

Amin 

W/o BHRAMARABAR PAIK 

S/o BHRAMARABAR PAIK 

W/oBALABHADRA PRADHAN 

S/o BALABHADRA PRADHAN 

w/o DURYODHAN PRADHAN 

AFs - ST - 9- Rs.9,61,353/ 
AFs- NON ST - 44- Rs.56,04,581/ 

Total-Rs.65,65,934/ 

72 

40 

27 

68/ 

evenue 

54 

29 

44 

Rnspector 

M 

M 

WIDOW 

WIDOW 

UN-M 

WIDOW 

UN-M 

WIDOW 

NoN 

ST 

NoN 
ST 

NoN 

ST 

NoN 

ST 

NoN 

ST 

ST 

H.F 

H.F 

18+ 

H.F 

184 

H.F 

0.134.07| 4.20 

4.26 4.26 

4.26 4.26 

2.94| 2.94 

|2.94 2.94 

5.84 5.84 

0.13 

Spl. L.A. &R.0 and P0(R&R) 
Hadua lrrigation Project, 

Narasinghpu:,Cuttack 

0.13 3% 

1,21 1,21 28% 5,16A3,68,35 

1.21 1,21 28% 5,16,43,68,35 

0.83| 0.83 28% 

33,32 

0.83 0.83 28% 

2.83 2.83 48% 

5,11 

5,11 

5,24,11,49 

ADH No 
4281 406 4596 

ADH No 
2043 4138 6305 

ADH No 
6714 4670 5092 

ADH No 
4259 4969 7070 

IYKO418269 

ADH No 
3559 8360 0442 

1,04,15s 

0.00 

Collector 
Cuttack 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Ssl. LA&R.0 anpbiRaR) 
Hadua lrigalion Project, 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,26,028 

1,26,028 

86,449 

86,449 

2,94,759 

1,04,155S 

Revenue Drvisionat Commissld 
Central Dlvisioe 

CuttacM 

1,26,028 

1,26,028 

86,449 

(Rupees Sisty Five Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Four ) Only 

Certified that the amount involved in this estimate has not been drawn & paid previously 

86,449 

2,94,759 

Rs.65,65,934/ 
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